\\9 RUBBERWORX"

10182 AGRICULTURE &
WATER SUCTION

The Rubberworx 10182 Agricultural Suction Hose is versatile and reliable for use in agriculture, construction,
mining, and industrial settings.

Ideal for water transfer, chemical handling, slurry transport, and material handling, its reinforced PVC helix
supports vacuum applications. This hose delivers durability, flexibility, and resistance to chemicals, oils, and fuels,
making it perfect for demanding environments.

PART #

10182-100
10182-125
10182-150
10182-200
10182-250
10182-300
10182-400

10182-600

TUBE

REINFORCEMENT HELIX
TEMPERATURE
BRANDING EXAMPLE

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS

ID oD
Fraction Decimal Metric Fraction Decimal Metric
(in) (in) (mm) (in) (in) (mm)
1 1.00 25 122/64 1.34 34
11/4 1.25 32 142/64 1.65 42
11/2 1.50 38 154/64 1.84 47
2 2.00 51 228/64 243 62
21/2 2.50 64 263/64 299 76
3 3.00 76 333/64  3.52 89
4 4.00 102 439/64  4.61 117
6 6.00 152 | 652/64 6.81 173
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Black Synthetic Rubber

Green PVC

-40°F to 140°F

RUBBERWORX 2" AGRICULTURAL
SUCTION

Roll or Cut Length wrapped in
plastic for shipping

VACUUM

WP BEND RADIUS PRESSURE WEIGHT RS
Bar De((;LTaI '\(Ani::)c inHg (Ib/ft)  (kg/m) ®
3 2 48 29 0.23 0.34 100
3 3 81 29 0.34 0.51 100
3 3 81 29 0.40 0.60 100
3 5 132 29 0.67 1.00 100
3 6 142 29 0.92 1.37 100
3 7 180 29 1.10 1.64 100
3 11 279 29 1.84 2.74 100
2 20 508 28 3.07 4.57 100

/! WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

888-661-1680 www.rubberworxhose.com sales@rubberworxhose.com




